All welds are to be of high quality and must completely surround the joint. Absolutely no butt welds 

or sharp edges anywhere. 
2.17 Wheelbase: All cars must retain original wheelbase for front clip used. Exception: Any car with stock 
wheelbases greater than 107” may be shortened to a minimum wheelbase of one hundred seven (107”) inches. 

3 Drive Train: Only a stock engine that was available as a regular dealer option shall be permitted. Like engines 

of different year may be used if all measurements are alike and all bolt on equipment fits that engine. 
3.1 Driveshaft: